508845323 10/31/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI602116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Ford Motor Company	10/29/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	cellcentric GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Neue Strasse 95
City:	Kirchheim unter Teck
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	73230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13787849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (954)328-9972

Email: docketing@patentcentral.com

Correspondent Name: Simone Felgentreff Address Line 1: 340 SW 65th Ave

Address Line 4: Pembroke Pines, FLORIDA 33023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3926.427
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIMONE FELGENTREFF
SIGNATURE:	SIMONE FELGENTREFF
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=3926427_Assignment_FORD_TO_CELLCENTRIC#page1.tiff source=3926427_Assignment_FORD_TO_CELLCENTRIC#page2.tiff

PATENT 508845323 REEL: 069095 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR

Ford Motor Company One American Road Dearborn, MI 48126 USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE

cellcentric GmbH & Co. KG

Neue Strasse 95

73230 Kirchheim unter Teck

Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "DURABLE FUEL CELL WITH PLATINUM COBALT ALLOY CATHODE CATALYST AND SELECTIVELY CONDUCTING ANODE", and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/787,849 filed March 7, 2013, Patent Number 9,564,642, patented on February 7, 2017, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT

REEL: 069095 FRAME: 0654

Docusign Envelope ID: 6BD00476-2D9B-4F9F-929B-F68061B1FF5E

U.S. Application No.: 13/787,849

Patent No.: 9,564,642

Assignment

Attorney Docket: 3926.427

Assignor:	Ford	Motor	Com	pany
-----------	------	-------	-----	------

Name: Dr. Markus Mohr

RECORDED: 10/31/2024

Title: Head of Intellectual Property Management

Date:		
DocuSigned by:		
By: Vichit Chea		
Name: Vichit Chea Title: Authorized Signatory of Ford Motor Company, IP	Counsel	
Assignee: cellcentric GmbH & Co. KG		
cellcentric GmbH & Co. KG herby accepts the A	ssignment:	
Date: October 30, 2024		
By: Ma Trese		1914 - Santa Hartonio Santa Lagrando Santa
Name: Dr. Anke Frankenberger		
Title: General Counsel		

2